31 December 2010 – 80% change  - - 2,208 (2,208)
31 December 2009 – 80% change  2,400 (2,400) 4,742,400 (4,742,400)

(iii) Interest rate risk:
At balance date the Group had minimal exposure to interest rate risk, through its cash and equivalents held within financial institutions.

  Consolidated
  Carrying Amount
  31 December 31 December

 2010  2009
  $ $
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets - -

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 5,506,887 11,476,175

A L K A N E  R E S O U R C E S  L T D

5 3

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 0

N o t e s  t o  t h e  F i n a n c i a l  S t a t e m e n t s
F o r  T h e  Y e a r  E n d e d  3 1  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 0

24. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:
There was no exposure to fixed rate instruments at balance date.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown
below.  The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2009.

Consolidated Profit or loss Equity
  100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
  increase decrease increase  decrease
31 December 2010
Financial assets  55,069 (55,069) 55,069 (55,069)

31 December 2009
Financial assets  114,762 (114,762) 114,762 (114,762)

Net Fair value

For unlisted investments where there is no organised financial market, the net fair value has been based on a reasonable estimation of the underlying assets
of the investment.

For other assets and other liabilities the net fair value approximates their carrying value as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position.

  Consolidated
   2010 2009
   $ $

25. Auditors remuneration

Amount received or due and receivable by the auditor for:

a) Audit services

Audit and review of financial reports under the Corporations Act 2001   43,000 39,100

b) Non Audit services